

PUBLIC NOTICE

WESWOOD WAY DISPOSAL PLAN FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

FAIRBANKS, ALASKA T1S, R1W, SECTION 5, FAIRBANKS MERIDIAN FAIRBANKS RECORDING DISTRICT, US SURVEY 11863

The University of Alaska ("University") is offering for sale an approximately 2.29 acre parcel of land and improvements located at 1760 Westwood Way in Fairbanks, Alaska. This partially cleared, generally level parcel has over 600 feet of frontage along College Road. The improvements consist of a 1,480 square foot building and unheated detached single car garage. Constructed in 1954, the building and garage have minimal value.

This disposal plan is effective as long as the University owns the parcel.

The Westwood Way Disposal Plan, including maps, is available online at www.ualand.com or upon written request at the addresses listed below.

Parties interested in commenting on the Kasilof River Parcels Disposal Plan must submit written comments to the University of Alaska through its Land Management office by fax at (907) 786-7733, by email at <u>ua-land@alaska.edu</u>, or at the addresses listed below, by no later than **5:00 P.M. on Monday**, **June 1, 2020** to be considered.

University of Alaska
Land Management
1815 Bragaw Street, Suite 101
Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3438

University of Alaska
Land Management
2025 Yukon Drive, Suite 106
Fairbanks, Alaska 99775-5280

CONTACT: Laurie Swartz

Phone: (907) 450-8133 Email: <u>lkswartz@alaska.edu</u> Land Management 2025 Yukon Drive, Suite 106 Fairbanks, Alaska 99775-5280

Website: www.ualand.com